POWER
U U,I OUTIN
Zone 2
passive
INSensor / Field OUT PLC / DCS
4-wire
–
+

Notes:
To order a product with an order configuration, enter the required
configuration by referring to the adjacent order key.
Information about power bridging, system cabling, and marking
components can be found starting at page 88
1) EMC: Class A product, see page 571
Analog IN / Analog OUT
3-way isolating amplifier
Measurement and control technology
Highly compact isolating amplifiers - MINI Analog
D W
H
Configurable, for shunt measurements
G
M
1
2
5
73
6
84
IN OUT
GND2
UB+
GND3
GND1
UB+
GND3
MINI MCR-SL-SHUNT-UI
±...mV U/I
24V
+ –
For additional information, visit www.phoenixcontact.net/products 69PHOENIX CONTACT
Order key MINI MCR-SL-SHUNT-UI-... (standard configuration entered as an example)
Combination table for input and output signals
Application example: Monitoring of loading and unloading currents
Voltage output Current output
Input -10...+10 V 0...10 V 2...10 V -5...+5 V 0...5 V 1...5 V 0...20 mA 4...20 mA
0...50 mV x x x x x x
0...60 mV x x x x x x
0...75 mV x x x x x x
0...80 mV x x x x x x
0...100 mV x x x x x x
0...120 mV x x x x x x
0...150 mV x x x x x x
0...200 mV x x x x x x
0...240 mV x x x x x x
0...300 mV x x x x x x
0...500 mV x x x x x x
0...600 mV x x x x x x
0...750 mV x x x x x x
0...800 mV x x x x x x
0...1 V x x x x x x
0...1.2 V x x x x x x
0...1.5 V x x x x x x
0...2 V x x x x x x
0...2.4 V x x x x x x
0...3 V x x x x x x
-50...50 mV x x x x x x x x
-60...60 mV x x x x x x x x
-75...75 mV x x x x x x x x
-80...80 mV x x x x x x x x
-100...100 mV x x x x x x x x
-120...120 mV x x x x x x x x
-150...150 mV x x x x x x x x
-200...200 mV x x x x x x x x
-240...240 mV x x x x x x x x
-300...300 mV x x x x x x x x
-500...500 mV x x x x x x x x
-600...600 mV x x x x x x x x
-750...750 mV x x x x x x x x
-800...800 mV x x x x x x x x
-1...1 V x x x x x x x x